

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8315 OF 2025

Indian Overseas Bank Thr The Assistant General..PETITIONER  
Manager

V/S

Pradeep Kumar Saha And Ors

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11382 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 8315 OF 2025

Indian Overseas Bank Thr The Assistant General..PETITIONER  
Manager

V/S

Pradeep Kumar Saha And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Rachana Pradeep h/f Mr. Rahat Kalpatri for Lex Aeterna  
Practices for the Petitioner.

Mr. Neel Helekar A/W Mr. Akhilesh Adhav i/by Ms. Anjali  
Helekar for Respondent No. 2 & 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 23rd April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 30/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**